(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONL	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG	Name: <u>Siemens Aktjengesellschaft</u> Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes _X_ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Munich State: ZIP:			
Other Execution Date: <u>January 10, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XNo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s)	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Pat. 4,935,642; 4,922,528; 5,122,727; 4,803,722 4, 748,398			
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes _X_ No			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: five			
5. Name and address of Party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Elsa Keller Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department 186 Wood Avenue South Iselin, NJ 08830	Enclosed			
	X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.			
DO NOT U	19-2179			
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Joseph S. Codispoti				
Name of Person Signing Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, at	nd document: 3			

PATENT **REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0754**



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG, Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1, D-33106 Paderborn, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U. S. Patents according to annex.

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft its assign and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

this 10th day of January 2000

Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG

Widow

Reinhardt

In the presence of:

PATENT

REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0755

Patent Schedule to Assignment Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Internési Aktenzelchen	Anmeidedatura	Entellungsgaturge	Enellandsnammer
1987P08182 US	19-Jul-88	19-Jun-90	4935642
1987P08203 US	25-Mrz-88		
1988P08208 US	30-Okt-89	16-Jun-92	5122727
1985P08157 US	10-Apr-86	07-Feb-89	4803722
1986P08163 US	12-Feb-87	31-Mai-88	4748398

PATENT REEL: 010968 FRAME: 07.56**